
THE SSE WOMEN’S FA CUP  
FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING 
SUNDAY 4 SEPTEMBER 2016 
     
1 South Shields v Gateshead Leam Rangers 
2 Wigan Athletic v MSB Woolton 
 
MATCH DATES 
All ties must be played on Sunday 4 September 2016, kick-off 2.00pm. 
 
MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORM 
Home clubs must ensure that the Match Arrangement Form is completed and received by The FA 
Competitions Department by Friday 19 August 2016 by faxing to 0844 980 0609 or emailing to 
competition.matcharrangements@thefa.com – DO NOT POST.  
 
Match forms are available on TheFA.com under the following link:- http://www.thefa.com/fa-womens-
cup/more/match-forms 
 
PLAYER QUALIFICATION DATE 
The player qualification date is 12 noon on Saturday 3 September 2016, this includes postponements. A 
“registered player” is one who is either, in the case of a player under written contact, registered with The 
Association or, in the case of a player without a written contract, registered with a League in which her Club 
competes in the current season. Any such registration must have been received and accepted by The 
Association or League by 12 noon on the Saturday previous to the date fixed for playing the Round, and the 
registration must be continuous through to the date of the match. Therefore, all players must be registered by 
12 noon on Saturday 3 September 2016, for any ties played in this round irrespective of the date of the 
game. 
 
DATES OF ROUNDS 
Second Round Qualifying Sunday 18 September 2016    
Third Round Qualifying Sunday 9 October 2016  
Fourth Round Qualifying Sunday 13 November 2016 
First Round Proper Sunday 4 December 2016   
Second Round Proper Sunday 8 January 2017 
Third Round Proper Sunday 5 February 2017 
Fourth Round Proper Sunday 19 February 2017  
Fifth Round Proper Sunday 19 March 2017 
Sixth Round Proper Sunday 26 March 2017   
Semi Final Monday 17 April 2017     
Final Saturday 13 May 2017 
  
 
 

 
 
 

mailto:competition.matcharrangements@thefa.com
http://www.thefa.com/fa-womens-cup/more/match-forms
http://www.thefa.com/fa-womens-cup/more/match-forms

